## NAACP Alabama State Conference

### 2023 Hall of Honor Awards

#### Call for Nominations

#### **Submissions Deadline:**

Nominations will only be accepted until July 31, 2023 at 11:59pm.

#### **Nomination Process**

If you are interested in nominating someone for the NAACP Hall of Honor Award, please prayerfully and thoughtfully consider the above criteria before submitting a nomination form and narrative. The narrative should be no more than four (4) pages typewritten, doubled spaced, 12 pt. font. However, there is no limit on the number of attachments you submit with the nomination package.

The individual submitting the nomination is responsible for ensuring that the Alabama NAACP receives nominations. The Alabama NAACP is not responsible for returning any pictures, copies of articles, or any other documents submitted. Once submitted, these documents become the property of the Alabama NAACP. The Alabama NAACP will notify only those selected for induction into the Hall of Honor.

Hall of Honor inductees will be presented during the NAACP Alabama State Conference Annual Convention Banquet. They will be presented with an award consisting of a unique casting containing the NAACP Emblem. It will also include a fully paid Life Membership at the next level, e.g., if the person has a regular membership, they will receive a Silver Life; if they have a Silver Life, they will receive a Golden Heritage.

The Nomination Form and Criteria for Nominees are located on the NAACP Alabama State Conference website and can be accessed here:

https://alnaacp.org/hall-of-honor



# NAACP Alabama State Conference 2023 Hall of Honor Awards

#### Criteria for Nominees

The Alabama NAACP Hall of Honor Award is intended to recognize the leadership and service of a member who is active within his/her community in the areas of, but not limited to:

- Civic engagement
- Governmental affairs
- Assistance to others, especially those who are least able to assist themselves
- Charitable contributions, whether to church, community assistance agencies, local and or state or county or state agencies that support persons in need, etc.

The recipient will have advanced the mission, goals and purposes of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), and will have positively impacted the lives of people of the local community and or members of the general public alike. The Reviewing Committee's aim is to discern God's leading with special consideration given to the following leadership criteria:

- Understanding of and commitment to NAACP goals, vision and overall work of the NAACP
- Support of community, and or charitable organizations.
- Regular attendance at local branch meetings (if applicable), leadership within church ministries, and or other similar organizations.
- What is the nominee's work in the community, civic involvement, and how does that work positively impact the work of the NAACP or lives of the people in the community?
- Takes initiative to improve functions, and overall effectiveness

If you are interested in nominating someone for the NAACP Hall of Honor, please prayerfully, and thoughtfully consider the above criteria before submitting a nomination form. Forms are available from ASC, or from any member of the Review/Selection Committee.

#### Nomination Forms are located on the Alabama NAACP website and can be accessed here: https://alnaacp.org/hall-of-honor

Any member in good standing, in any Branch within the State of Alabama, may complete a nomination form and return it to the Review Committee on, or <u>not later than July 31 of each year</u>. Nominating forms are available from any member of the Review Committee.

#### Date/Place Occasion for Announcing and Presenting Recipient/s

The Alabama State Conference of the NAACP Hall of Honor Award will be presented to the honoree(s) at the ASC Annual Conference, which will be held Sept 28 – Oct 1, 2023 at the Mobile Marriott, Mobile AL.



#### NAACP Alabama State Conference

## 2023 Hall of Honor Awards

## Nomination Submission Form

This form is a referral for consideration. An official slate of nominees will be presented to the Selection or Reviewing Committee for consideration and final approval. Please return this form to any member of the Review Committee on, <u>or not later than July 31</u>. Return this form and the written narrative to:

Alabama NAACP Hall of Honor Selection Committee P.O. Box 866 Athens, AL 35612

Nominations may be submitted via email to: <u>info@alnaacp.org</u>

Subject Line: Hall of Honor Award Nomination

Nominator Information	Date:
Name:	
	Unit Number:
Nominee Information	
Name	
Email Address:	
Branch Name:	Unit Number:

